
AN ACCOUNT, pursuant t.> the Act 8 and 9 Viet., cap. 3vS, of the Amount of BANK NOTES authorised by Law to be issued by the several Banks of

Issue in SCOTLAND, and the Average Amount of Bank Notes in Circulation, and of Coin held, during the four Weeks ended Saturday the 6th

day of June 1903.

Name and Title us set forth in
Licence. Name of the Firm.

Bank of Scotland

lloyal Bank of Scotland

British Linen Company

Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited

National Bank of Scotland Limited

Union Bank of Scotland Limited

Town and County Bank Limited

North of Scotland Bank Limited

Clydesdale Bank Limited

Caledonian Banking Company Limited

f The Governor and Company of the )
\ Bank of Scotland J

Royal Bank of Scotland

British Linen Company

Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited ....

National Bank of Scotland Limited

Union Bank of Scotland Limited

Town and County Bank Limited

North of Scotland Bank Limited

Clydesdale Bank Limited

Caledonian Banking Company Limited ...

i .
Head Office or |

Average Circulation durine Four
jCirculation. Weeks ended as above.

Principal 'authorised1

Place of Issue. ,„ ..y . , , |
Lertiiicate. £o and I TT . ... _ L .: upwards. I Under £5. j Total.

(Average Amount of Coin lield durinc
I Four Weeks ended as above. I

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Aberdeen

Aberdeen

Glasgow

Inverness

£
343418

2164,51

438024

374880

297024

45434G

70133

154319

274321

•53434

394570 | 853573

348647 ' 775101

27G011

305730

290130

348348

176087

258557

282718

76107

695141

773364

658152

759138

135417

274156

GOG518

70466

1248143

1123748

971152

1079094

948282

1107486

361504

532713

8892.%

140573

Gold.

937644

966400

593319

798610

738815

708570

307356

399319

641096

95658

Silver.

119267

85718

124555

79504

74209

! 100791

24289

21584

108028

9840

Total.

i 1056911

1052118

717874

! 878114

813024

809361

331645

420903

749124

105498
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I hereby certify, that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in Circulation an Amount of Notes beyond that authorised in their Certificate

have held an Amount of Gold and Silver Coin, not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which this Return relates.

Dated the 18th day of June 1903. ERNEST CLEAVE, Registrar of Bank Returns.


