AN ACCOUNT, pursuant to the Act 8 and 9 Vict., cap. 38, of the Amount of BANK NOTES authorised by Law to be issued by the several Banks of Issue in SCOTLAND, and the Average Amount of Bank Notes in Circulation, and of Coin held, during the four Weeks ended Saturday the 6th day of June 1903.

Name and Title as set forth in Licence.	Name of the Firm.	Head Office or Principal Place of Issue.	Circulation authorised by Certificate.	Average Circulation during Four Weeks ended as above.			Average Amount of Coin held during Four Weeks ended as above.		
				£5 and upwards.	Under £5.	Total.	Gold.	Silver.	Total.
Bank of Scotland	{ The Governor and Company of the } Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh	£ 343418	394570	853573	1248143	937644	119267	1056911
Royal Bank of Scotland	Royal Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh	216451	348647	775101	1123748	966400	85718	1052118
British Linen Company	British Linen Company	Edinburgh	438024	276011	695141	971152	593319	124555	717874
Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited	Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited	Edinburgh	374880	305730	773364	1079094	798610	79504	878114
National Bank of Scotland Limited	National Bank of Scotland Limited	Edinburgh	297024	290130	658152	948282	738815	74209	813024
Union Bank of Scotland Limited	Union Bank of Scotland Limited	Edinburgh	454346	348348	759138	1107486	708570	100791	809361
Town and County Bank Limited	Town and County Bank Limited	Aberdeen	70133	176087	185417	3 6 1504	307356	24289	331645
North of Scotland Bank Limited	North of Scotland Bank Limited	Aberdeen	154319	258557	274156	532713	399319	21584	420903
Clydesdale Bank Limited	Clydesdale Bank Limited	Glasgow	274321	282718	606518	889286	641096	108028	749124
Caledonian Banking Company Limited	Caledonian Banking Company Limited	Inverness	53434	76107	70466	146573	95658	9840	105498
			!						}
									

I hereby certify, that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in Circulation an Amount of Notes beyond that authorised in their Certificate, have held an Amount of Gold and Silver Coin, not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which this Return relates.